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AGA- 10/ MINI COMMANDER Spart parts list

INFORMATION:

Notice: Pictures shown are for reference only and does not mean that
this photo is exact part, the same photo maybe used in other parts lists, if
shows the parts and not the design or specification

THIS MANUAL JUST FOR YOUR REFERENCE TO ORDER SPARE PARTS
FOR THE MODEL OF AGA-10 2020 EDITION

PLS WRITE DOWN THE QUANTITY OF THE PARTS YOU WANT TO
ORDER IN THE COLUMN OF "Order qty.".

PLS TURN TO THE COLUMN OF "Remark" WHEN YOU THINK IT IS
NECESSARY TO KEEP OUR AFTER MARKET OFFICER INFORMED.

IF THE PARTS THAT ARE NOT LISTED, BUT YOU WOULD LIKE TO
ORDER, PLS FILL OUT THE PARTS NAME IN THE BOTTOM OF THIS
SHEET.

PLS DON'T MAKE ANY CHANGE TO THE ORIGINAL INFO SHOWN IN
THIS SHEET!

WE ARE VERY APPRECIATE YOUR ORDERING PARTS WITH THIS
SHEET

PRICE TERM: EX WORKS (EXCEPT LOAD WITH CONTAINER ORDER)
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Engine/Carburator/Air Filter/Electric Parts
NO. Part NO. spec English name unit guantity-per Order gty Remark

1 [211015005001 |70ccE@Fk_EhE HLH 39 _147FMD_J|Engine pc 1
2 [259301001001 GASKET,INLET PIPE pc 1
3 301005028002 |TB43-5 INLET PIPE pc 1
4 1259416001001 |M6%25 bolt pc 2
5 |259416003001 |M6x20 bolt pc 2
6 [301014153002 |Pz19-10L Wi F#£PZ1910L Carburetor pc 1
7 1301021025001 (457 MR % _@35 145 Hd Air Filter pc 1
8 |404004002002 [M8(GB/T 6187.1) nut pc 2
9 401001029001 [M8X1.25X105-F 8.84%(GB/T 5789) |bolt pc 1
10 (401002099001 [M8X125-F 8.8%%(GB/T 5789) bolt pc 1
11 |315007132001 |AGA-10%RI- @ EfF B R & 2% |wiring harness pc 1
12 315003029002 |CG01-026J 12V _2.84f Fr24LI#1_#4/ignition coil pc 1
13 |315006005001 |12V5Ah_+ % i 112X70X106_tH 17! |battery pc 1
315006019001 |12V5AN-JE Wi fh R 4 L )1 112X69 gel battery pc 1
14 |315005001003 |[AJ32-301AJ ifHH starting solenoid/ Relay pc 1
15 (315001016002 [AC21-002J 12V 5Lt CDI 17 pc 1




16 |316008007001 |(PYzk —#4(iEH) Key Ignition set 1
17 401001007002 |M6X16mm_8.82%(GB/T 5789) bolt pc 2
18 |404004001003 [M6(GB/T 6187.1) nut pc 2
19 |401001007002 |M6X16mm_8.82%(GB/T 5789) bolt pc 1
20 |315002004003 [DTO7-001 70431 L4 PUFLidE: 6. |rectifier pc 1
21 |404004001003 |M6(GB/T 6187.1) nut pc 1
Frame/Front Bumper/Rear Rack
NO. Part NO. spec English name unit quantity-per Order qty Remark

2 |404004002002 |M8(GB/T 6187.1) nut pc 2
401001046002 |M8X16mm_8.84%(GB/T 5789) bolt pc 2
4 |401001049002 |M8X20mm_8.8%%(GB/T 5789) bolt 277 pc 2




5 1319016043001 |[AGA-3_¢16 rubber plug pc 2
6 (303080005051 |AGA-10_ 5 i #% s 42 front body Bracket pc 1
7 401001011002 |M6X25mm_8.84%(GB/T 5789) bolt pc 2
8 404004001003 |M6(GB/T 6187.1) nut pc 2

10 (404004001003 |M6(GB/T 6187.1) nut pc 4
11 |401001049002 |M8X20mm_8.8%%(GB/T 5789) bolt pc 4
Rear Swing Arm
NO. Part NO. spec English name unit guantity-per Order qty Remark
1 306011006050 |AGA-3-10 R Rear bridge cover pc 1
2 |401001049002 |M8X20mm_8.8%%(GB/T 5789) bolt pc 3
3 1319001240003 |[¢8X ¢ 13.6X15mm bushing pc 1
4 1319007007002 |[ATV125U_¢ 2.5 A% ¢ 19_H %% E$k3|roller torsional spring pc 1
5 303057003002 |AGA-4Z4RAMmM_tE#EM8X50mm  |Roller bracket pc 1
6 |401001055002 |M8X35mm_8.8%%(GB/T 5789) bolt pc 1
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7 |405006055001 | ¢ 8.5X ¢ 45X3 washer pc 2
8 319001082001 | ¢8.5X ¢ 11X4mm_%k bushing Liin 2
9 [311005001001 |;&F Roller pc 1
10 (404006005003 |[M8[GB/T 889.1-2000] nut pc 1
11 (409002023001 |GB/T 276_60827(d=8,D=22,B=7) bearing pc 2
12 (319001115001 |¢9X ¢ 12X12mm_%k bushing pc 1
13 |401002048001 |M12X1.25X200mm_10.9%%_‘HilEELHGBIT 16674(polt set 1
14 (409002022001 |GB/T 276_6001RS(d=12,D=28,B=8) |bearing pc 2
15 |306005059053 |AGA-3-10 rear swing arm pc 1
16 |306001103001 |[AGA-10_¢ 7X245mm rear shock pc 1
17 (401001003001 [M10X1.25X45-F 8.8%%(GB/T5789) bolt pc 2
18 [404005003002 [M10X1.25(GB/T 6187.2) nut pc 2
19 |319001254001 |[¢12.5X ¢ 16X147 bushing, rear swing arm pc 1
20 |306006019001 |IEJE_FLe13_HIRLIMBX45 £ K82n/Chain adjuster pc 2
21 |404004002002 |M8(GB/T 6187.1) nut pc 4
22 1405006049002 |¢8X ¢ 16X2 washer pc 2
23 1405003011004 | ¢ 8(GB/T 93) Spring Washer pc 2
24 1404006005003 |M8[GB/T 889.1-2000] nut pc 2
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Rear Axle

NO. Part NO. spec English name unit quantity-per Order qty Remark

1 [401001006001 |M6X12mm_4.84%(GB/T 5789) bolt 4 pc 2




2 (304062001001 |AGA-3 chain cover pc 1
3 (303073005050 |AGA-3-10%:HE 4 Bik= chain cover bracket pc 1
4 1409002031001 [GB/T 276_6006(d=30,D=55,B=13) bearing pc 2
5 1401002069002 |M12X30X1.25mm_8.8%:(GB/T 5789) |bolt pc 2
6 (319018012001 |¢ 35X ¢ 55X8 seal pc 2
7 1401002068002 |M12X25X1.25mm_8.8%:(GB/T 5789) |bolt pc 2
8 [306014005002 |AGA-3_M487FLEE68-281k4-Hiil & {{riser of Rear Sprocket/disc brake pc 2
9 (311003044002 |428-37T_M¥FL48mm_FLEE68mMmM rear pc 1
10 |401001046002 |M8X16mm_8.84%(GB/T 5789) bolt pc 8
11 (311011136001 [428H-7471_SFR Chain % 1
12 1404002002002 [M27X1.5(GB/T 6171) nut pc 4
13 |306013003001 |AGA-3-10_+:610mm_4hH& Y ¢ 30JL+F |rear axle pc 1
14 (306014002002 |[AGA-3_=FL.¥%_=#FL.78mm-231k{H{rear wheel bracket pc 2
15 (319014005001 [(KBH4:E)p16Xp47X0.8 dustproof washer pc 2
16 |405006022002 | ¢ 16X ¢ 30X2.5 washer pc 2
17 1404011005002 [M16X1.5(GB/T9459) nut pc 2
18 |319014007001 |( ¢ 42X ¢ 52X42mm) R4 dust proof cover pc 2
19 (407005006002 | ¢ 2.5X40mm(GB/T 91-2000) pin pc 2
20 (306012004050 [AGA-3-10_ iRl 4R Hizk kY ¢ 55X19rear axle housing pc 1
21 404005004002 ([M12X1.25(GB/T 6187.2) nut pc 4
22 1319001269001 | ¢ 32X ¢ 36X94 bushing, rear axle pc 1
23 308004037001 [¢ 160X3.5mm_ ¢ 8.5-4FL%%, FEfHIMA|rear brake disc set 1
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Front Rockers
NO. Part NO. spec English name unit quantity-per Order qty Remark

2 (319001240002 |¢ 11X ¢ 14X148.5mm Long bush, rocker pc 1
3 [305018012002 [AGA-3(UNEEE) MERER Nylon bush, rocker pc 8
4 (305018019001 |(/IMBA4::5E)p10.5X@28X1 rocker cover pc 8
5 404005003002 |M10X1.25(GB/T 6187.2) nut pc 4
6 |404005003002 |M10X1.25(GB/T 6187.2) nut pc 2
8 1319001241002 (¢ 11X ¢ 14X47.5mm short bush, rocker 2
9 (401002039002 |M10X1.25X70mm_8.84%(GB/T 5789) |bolt 2
10 (309001006002 |[AGA-3-50CC front left brake set 1

309001004002 |AGA-3_50CC front Right brake set 1

310016011001 [&14925mm-1TF280mm-ii T EE  |brake cable pc 2
11 |319014005001 |(KBh7EiE)p16Xp47X0.8 dustproof washer pc 1
12 (405006015001 |¢ 14X ¢ 22X3 washer pc 1
13 (404011004001 ([M14X1.5(GB/T9459) nut pc 1
14 (319014007001 [(¢ 42X ¢ 52X42mm)_#gE dust proof cover pc 1
15 (407005006002 | ¢ 2.5X40mm(GB/T 91-2000) pin pc 1
16 (305015042050 |AGA-3-10_#FIRZE left knuckle L pc 1

305015032050 |AGA-3-10_ ZRIRE left knuckle R pc 1
17 (319001286001 [D13XD16X81 knuckle bush pc 1
18 |305018015001 |[AGA-3(KEEE) WEREE Nylon bush, knuckle pc 2
19 (305018017001 |(HBAZiE)D12XD33X1.2 knuckle cover pc 2
20 (305014002052 |[AGA-3-10 connector Liin 2
21 401002065002 [M12X110X1.25mm_8.84%(GB/T 5789) |bolt pc 1
22 1401002031002 [M10X175mm_10.9%(GB/T 5789) bolt pc 2
23 401001003001 [M10X1.25X45-F 8.84%(GB/T5789) bolt pc 2
24 1305011008001 |AGA-10_¢ 5.8X280mm front shock pc 1
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Tire And Rim

NO.

Part NO.

spec English name unit guantity-per Order gty Remark
1 |307005068001 |145/70-6 NIBTEL tire pc 1
2 |307003037002 |@8.5X78_=FLZ%E 4.0X6 E2145/70-6%rim pc 1
3 [405006049002 |¢8X¢ 16X2 washer pc 3
4 1405003011004 | ¢ 8(GB/T 93) Spring Washer pc 3
5 [401001049002 |M8X20mm_8.84%(GB/T 5789) bolt pc 3
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Steering Stem

NO. Part NO. spec English name unit guantity-per Order gty Remark
1 |401001034001 [M8X1.25X50-F_8.8%%(GB/T5789) bolt pc 4
2 /310109001001 |AGA-10 MH#E 4ip19 handlebar clamp set 1
3 [310023016051 |AGA-3-10_ & K:470mm_ itk steering stem pc 1
4 1310039002001 [ZH(NF. ¢ 22) shackle pc 2
5 (404004002002 [M8(GB/T 6187.1) nut pc 2
6 [407005002001 |¢ 1.5X20mm(GB/T 91-2000) pin pc 4
7 1407005003001 [ ¢ 1.5X30mm(GB/T 91-2000) pin pc 1
8 305016012001 [AGA-3_ZELMEFF K95mm_ Bk k5 ¥ {steering linkages pc 2
9 [404006002002 [M12X1.75[GB/T 889.1-2000] nut pc 1
10 |319001118001 | ¢ 9X ¢ 14X40mm_%k bushing pc 2
11 (401001035002 [M8X1.25X55-F_8.84)(GB/T5789) bolt pc 2
Handlebar
NO. Part NO. spec English name unit guantity-per Order qty Remark
1 |315037030001 |%KL=90mm_MF. ¢ 19mm(EEIkik) |grip i 1
2 [310007021001 |AGA-10_¢ 19%L_miniFl$B_7# JT HEIE Thumb throttle pc 1
3 [310001117050 |AGA-10_¢ 19 =K680+5mm_L=93milhandlebar pc 1




4 1304035002001 |¢11X¢48X210mm sponge cover pc 1
5 310014008001 |738X800mm_H H{T#862mm choke cable pc 1
6 309006225001 |AGA-10_F3hfzfH]_FHFHE_ME K140(rear brake pc 1
7 (316001017001 |AGA-10 iy 18K _JE3I_XI1_BIu|left switch assy pc 1
8 316004006001 |AGA-2_ i ifIRIBLSH £ HZK700mn(kill swith pc 1
9 (310016011001 [~£925mm-1TFE80mm-7 i IEEE  |front brake cable pc 2
10 (310014053001 [720X780mm_H H{TFE60mm throttle cable pc 1
Plastic/Light
NO. Part NO. spec English name unit guantity-per Order gty Remark

1 (313001189001 |AGA-10-K:520mm_LR & KR seat pc 1
2 1403014006003 |M6X16mm_4.8%% bolt lin 39
3 (405006040002 |¢6X¢ 16X1.5 washer pc 39
4 1319016024001 |¢6X¢16X2.5 rubber wash pc 39
5 |304068001001 |AGA-10%4-7#! right foot pegs board pc 1
6 [404004001003 |[M6(GB/T 6187.1) nut pc 31
VA 304043015001 AGA-104-7%! rear plastic body

1

304043015010 |AGA-10%7#! rear plastic body pc 1 black
8 |316020009001 |AGA-3_LED¥4T rear light pc 1
9 |404001003003 |M6(GB/T 6170) nut pc 2
10 (304067001001 |AGA-107%%Y left foot pegs board IN pc 1




N 304044009001 AGA-107%=7 front plastic body pc 1 white
304044009010 |AGA-10%4-#Y front plastic body pc 1 black
12 403013039001 |GB/T845 ST4.2X12 F&! bolt pc 10
13 316025020001 |[AGA-107%7#1-2kK:300mm-=FLE & & front light, left pc 1
14 (304043017001 |[AGA-10Z=7 front light cover, left pc 1
15 |304043016001 |[AGA-10%%Y front plastic protector pc 1
16 |304043018001 |[AGA-10%%Y front light cover, right pc 1
17 |316024022001 |AGA-107%71-2%K:300mm-=FLE @ front light pc 1
18 |304069001001 |[AGA-107%%Y plastic panel pc 1
19 401001007002 |[M6X16mm_8.84%(GB/T 5789) bolt pc 4
320052050001 (12044-@FAR~t foam cover pc 1
Muffler & Fuel Tank
NO. Part NO. spec English name unit quantity-per Order qty Remark
1 (312001016001 |AGA-2 BHlLmFECH A% fuel tank set 1
2 (312004004001 fuel pipe pc 3
3 [319005003001 | ¢ 9X8X0.8 snap pc 6
4 1312003005001 |%B# LGS fuel filter pc 1
5 |401001009002 |M6X20mm_8.82%(GB/T 5789) bolt pc 1
6 312005005001 (29 pet cock pc 1
7 1404004001003 |M6(GB/T 6187.1) nut pc 1
8 [302001100002 |AGA-10_&ZiEIER ki & v i Ak #{exhaust muffler pc 1
9 (404008004002 |[M6X22mm(GB/T 923) nut 10 pc 2




10 (401001053002 |M8X30mm_8.84(GB/T 5789) bolt pc
11 |319016045001 [AGA_¢8X ¢ 27X9 Nylon spacer pc
12 (404004002002 |[M8(GB/T 6187.1) nut pc




